Betriebsanleitung / Operating manual
Leitungsdurchführungen / line bushings
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Seite/page 1/35
 Version 01/2026
 Deutsch:  Seite 2…18
 English: Page 19… 34
Betriebsanleitung / Operating manual

 Version 01/2026
Sie entsprechen der Richtlinie 2014/34/EU (Directive 2014/34/EU).
3. Typenschlüssel
LB   _   _   _ _   _   _ _  / _____
Kennzeichnung Leitungseinführung
Kennziffer Ausführung:
S= schraubbar, P= steckbar
U= schraubbar mit Schlagschutz
Z= steckbar mit Schlagschutz
Ohne Ex-Schutz Relevanz
Kennziffer Gewindeform / Spalt:
M = metrisch
N = NPT-Gewinde
W= Whitworth-Rohr Gewinde
S = Sonder Gewinde gemäß
Mindestanforderungen nach   IEC/EN
60079-1/Tabelle 3 oder 4
1 = ohne Gewinde
      Spaltlänge ≥ 12,5 mm <25mm
2 = ohne Gewinde
      Spaltlänge ≥ 25mm < 40mm
3 = ohne Gewinde
      Spaltlänge ≥ 40mm)
P = Sonderform gemäß
      Mindestanforderungen nach
      EN 60079-1 / Tabelle 1 oder 2
      Mittenrauhwert Ra<6,3µm
Gewindegröße / Hülsendurchmesser (2-
stellig):
10,15,16,18,22,24,30,32,33,34,36,
38,40,42,56,63,72,80……
Kennziffer
Bemessungsisolationsspannung:
0 = ohne; 1 = bis 440V;
2 = bis 690 V; 3= bis 1000V;
4 = bis 3000V; 5= bis 6000V
Anzahl der Adern (2-stellig)
00 = keine Adern (Blindstopfen)
99 = 99 Adern
Betriebsanleitung / Operating manual
Leitungsdurchführungen / line bushings
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Seite/page 5/35
 Version 01/2026
4. Zulassung und Kennzeichnung
Hersteller:    Quintex GmbH
Typ:  LB_ _ _ _ _ _ _/_ _ _ _
Prüfbescheinigungen und Kennzeichnung:
EPS 11 ATEX 1 342 X
EPS 22 UKEX 1 054 X                    II 2G Ex db IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
             II 2G Ex eb IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
             II 2D Ex tb IIIC T135°C/T100°C/T85°C Db IP66
I M2 Ex db I Mb,  I M2 Ex eb I Mb
IECEx EPS 11.0004X   Ex db IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
 Ex eb IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
 Ex tb IIIC T135°C/T100°C/T85°C Db IP66
 Ex db I Mb,  Ex eb I Mb
FM25US0328X Class I and II, III, Div. 1 and 2
C CSA US 2140177   Class I, Div. I Gr.A,B,C,D / max.2000psig secondary seal
UL Division Zertifikat 20180925-E467949
Class I,  Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D
Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F and G
UL Zonen Zertifikat E467949 Class I, Zone 1, AEx db eb IIC Gb
                 Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC Db;
Ex db eb IIC Gb,

 LB   _   _   _ _   _   _ _  / ____
Identification line bushing
Type Code:
S = Threaded, P = Pluggable
U = Threaded with impact protection
Z = Pluggable with impact protection
Number of cores (2 digits)
00 = no cores (Blind Plug)
99 = 99 cores
Without Ex-protection relevance
Thread/gap type:
M = Metric
N = NPT-thread
W= Whitworth thread
S = Special thread in accordance
      with the minimum requirements
      of IEC/EN 600079-1 table 3 or 4
1 = without thread (gap length
      ≥ 12,5mm < 25mm)
2 = without thread (gap length
      ≥ 25mm < 40mm)
3 = without thread (gap length
      ≥ 40mm)
P = special type in accordance with
      the minimum requirements of
      IEC/EN 60079-1 table 1 or 2
      Average surface finish
      Ra < 6,3 µm
Size of thread/core diameter (2digits)
e.g.:
10,15,16,18,22,24,30,32,33,34,36,
38,40,42,56,63,72,80……
…….
Rated insulation voltage:
0 = without; 1 = up to 440V;
2 = up to 690V; 3 = up to 1000V;
4 = up to 3000V; 5 = up to 6000V
Betriebsanleitung / Operating manual
Leitungsdurchführungen / line bushings
 ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Seite/page 22/35
 Version 01/2026
4. Certification & labelling
Manufacturer:   Quintex GmbH
Type:  LB_ _ _ _ _ _ _/_ _ _ _
Certification and marking:
EPS 11 ATEX 1 342 X
EPS 22 UKEX 1 054 X        II 2G Ex db IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
             II 2G Ex eb IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
             II 2D Ex tb IIIC T135°C/T100°C/T85°C Db IP66
I M2 Ex db I Mb, I M2 Ex eb I Mb
IECEx EPS 11.0004X                           Ex db IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
 Ex eb IIC T4/T5/T6 Gb
 Ex tb IIIC T135°C/T100°C/T85°C Db IP66
 Ex db I Mb, I M2 Ex eb I Mb
FM25US0328X Class I and II, III, Div. 1 and 2
C CSA US 2140177   Class I, Div. I Gr.A,B,C,D / max.2000psig secondary seal
UL Division Zertifikat 20180925-E467949
Class I,  Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D;
Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F and G
UL Zonen Zertifikat E467949 Class I, Zone 1,  AEx db eb IIC Gb,
                 Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC Db;
           Ex db eb IIC Gb,